

# CHASSIS MISCELLANEOUS

20

FIGURE NUMBER	GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	P E A R
	20.000 - SHOCK ABSORBER - FRONT		
	Shock Absorber (stamped 740785).....	213716	2
	Locknut, 3/8"-24 Hx.....	GM-412828	4
	Shock Absorber Installation Kit.....	214069	1
	Consists of:		
	2 - 201118 Retainer		
	8 - 206651 Cushion		
	4 - 202257 Locknut		
	4 - 201015 Retainer		
	4 - 202867 Retainer		
	20.002 - FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER TO UPPER SUPPORT CUSHION		
	Cushion.....	206651	4
	Retainer, 1/2" I.D.....	202867	2
	Retainer (Pilot) 9/16" I.D.....	201118	2
	Retainer, 13/32" I.D.....	201015	2
	20.004 - FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER TO FRONT SPRING SEAT CUSHION		
	Cushion.....	206651	4
	Retainer, 13/32" I.D.....	201015	2
	Retainer, 1/2" I.D.....	202867	2
	Seat (Lower).....	201491	2
	Support (Lower).....	212298	2
	20.010 - SHOCK ABSORBER - REAR		
1-1-21	Shock Absorber (stamped 740741).....	213322	2
	Flatwasher, Inner (21/32" x 1 5/16" x 3/32").....	GM-131016	4
	Flatwasher, Outer (15/32" x 1 1/4" x 1/16").....	201495	4
	Locknut, 7/16"-20 Hx.....	GM-451015	4
	Bushing.....	201494	8
	Shock Absorber Installation Kit.....	214070	1
	Consists of:		
	4 - GM-451015 Locknut		
	4 - 206120 Flatwasher		
	8 - 201494 Bushing		
	4 - 201495 Flatwasher		
	20.100 - FRONT LICENSE PLATE BRACKET		
	Bracket.....	208567	1
	Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 5/8" Hx. Hd.....	GM-120854	2
	Lockwasher, 1/4" Med.....	GM-120380	2
	Nut, 1/4"-20 Hx.....	GM-120375	2
	20.106 - FRONT LICENSE PLATE MOUNTING PARTS		
	Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 3/8" Tr. Hd. Sl.....	GM-137952	2
	Nut, 1/4"-20 Sq. Hd.....	GM-131395	2
	20.115 - REAR LICENSE PLATE BRACKET		
	Bracket.....	204118	1
	Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 1 1/4" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	GM-155348	2
	Flatwasher, 1/4".....	GM-120392	2
	Nut.....	215105	2
	Support.....	204120	1
	Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	GM-155328	2
	Lockwasher, 1/4" Ext. Tooth.....	GM-121753	2

## CHASSIS MISCELLANEOUS

FIGURE NUMBER	GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	PER CAR
20.115	REAR LICENSE PLATE BRACKET (CONT'D.)		
	Nut, 1/4"-20 Hx.....	GM-120375	2
20.119	REAR LICENSE PLATE MOUNTING PARTS		
	Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 3/8" Tr. Hd. Sl.....	GM-137952	2
	Speednut.....	205360	2
20.200	FRONT BUMPER BAR		
	Bar.....	213280	1
	Bolt, 7/16"-1 1/2 x 1" Rd. Hd.....	212281	2
	Flatwasher, 15/32" I.D. x 15/16" O.D. x 1/8".....	201471	2
	Locknut, 7/16"-1 1/2 Hx.....	208574	2
20.208	FRONT BUMPER SUPPORT		
	Support, Inner.....	215053	1
	Support, Outer, Right.....	215054	1
	Support, Outer, Left.....	215055	1
	Bolt, 1/2"-20 x 1 3/8" Hx. Hd.....	GM-123879	4
	Flatwasher, 9/16".....	GM-120390	4
	Nut, 1/2"-20 Hx.....	GM-451019	4
	Insulator.....	208504	1
20.250	REAR BUMPER BAR		
	Bar.....	214178	1
	Bolt, 7/16"-1 1/2 x 1" Rd. Hd.....	212281	2
	Flatwasher, 15/32" I.D. x 15/16" O.D. x 1/8".....	201471	2
	Locknut, 7/16"-1 1/2 Hx.....	208574	2
	Plug.....	212282	1
	Nut.....	212909	1
20.252	REAR BUMPER SUPPORT		
	Support, Inner, Right.....	214149	1
	Support, Inner, Left.....	214150	1
	Support, Outer, Right.....	214147	1
	Support, Outer, Left.....	214148	1
	Extension, Rear Bumper Support.....	215056	2
	Bolt, 1/2"-20 x 1 3/8" Hx. Hd.....	GM-123879	4
	Flatwasher, 9/16".....	GM-120390	4
	Nut, 1/2"-20 Hx.....	GM-451019	4
	Bolt, 1/2"-20 x 1 3/8" Hx. Hd.....	GM-123879	4
	Flatwasher, 9/16".....	GM-120390	4
	Nut, 1/2"-20 Hx.....	GM-451019	4
20.260	BUMPER GUARDS - FRONT		
	Guard.....	213326	2
	Flatwasher, 15/32" I.D. x 15/16" O.D. x 1/8".....	201471	2
	Locknut, 7/16"-1 1/2 Hx.....	208574	2
20.265	BUMPER GUARDS - REAR		
	Guard.....	213326	2
	Flatwasher, 15/32" I.D. x 15/16" O.D. x 1/8".....	201471	2
	Locknut, 7/16"-1 1/2 Hx.....	208574	2

